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User Guide @i

Please read the user guide carefully before using the camera for the first time.

Safety Guide

1. Do not put the product near objects with strong magnetic fields, such as magnets or
motors, and also avoid the product from emitting strong radio wave objects to avoid

possible product failures caused by strong magnetic fields and radio waves.

2. Please select a formal brand Micro SD card.

3. Do not put the Micro SD card near objects with strong magnetic fields to avoid files loss.
4. If the product overheats, smokes or smells during charging, please pull out the charging
device immediately to stop charging, so as to avoid fire.

5. When charging, please place the product out of the reach of children to avoid electric
shock and other accidents.

6. Please place the product in a cool, dry and dust-free place. Do not expose the product to
high temperature or direct sunlight.

7. This product is a high-precision instrument. Do not drop or collide.

Do not discard it in the garbage.
If you have any problems, please contact the customer service.

i Please choose an official recycling point to recycle this product or battery.
Do not disassemble the device without authorization!




Product Introduction

1. Turn on/off/OK button
2. Indicator light

3. 1.3 " front screen

4. Lens

5.2.33 " touch screen

6. MIC

7. Battery door

8. TYPE-C and TF card waterproof door
9. Speaker



List of Accessories

3M glue x2

/\\ (SICM ) | ssemm
| (sicam) —

USB cable x1  Wiping cloth x1 Sticker x1 User manual x1




Specifications

Screen:

Lens angle:
Battery:
WIFI:

Encoding format:

Light frequency:
Video format:
Photo format:

Video resolution:

Photo resolution:

2.33 "HD touch screen (main screen)

1.3 "LCD screen (front screen)
154 °

1300mAh removable battery
2.4GHz/5GHz

H.264/H.265

50HZ/60HZ

MP4

JPG

4K (3840*2160) 30fps

2K (2560*1440) 60/30fps
1080P (1920*1080) 120/60/30fps
720P (1280*720) 120/60/30fps
20M(5888*3312)
16M(5376*3024)
14M(5008*2816)
12M(4640*2608)
10M(4320%2432)
8M(3840*2160)



USB port:
Power input:

Storage:

Working temperature:

Product size:

Language:

TYPE-C

5V2A

micro SD card, up to 128G

-10°C~45°C

64.5 * 45 * 31.5mm
English/French/German/Spanish/
Italian/Portuguese/Chinese/Japanese/
Traditional Chinese/Russian/Romanian/
Polish/Czech/Slovak/Hungarian/Finnish/
Danish/Dutch/Turkish/Hebrew/Thai



Remote Button Description

After starting up, enter the preview screen, slide down from the top (Figure 1), click
the remote icon to select remote matching, the camera enters the remote matching
interface (Figure 2), and then press the remote record key and the photo key at the
same time. After the matching is successful, the camera will display that matching is

complete (Figure 3), and then click the screen to operate the camera through the
remote.

Remote Control Pairing. Pair Completion

Figure 1 Figure 2 Figure 3

1. Turn off key: turn off the camera

2. Photo key: take photos

3. WIFI key: turn on/off the WiFi on the camera
9 4. Recording key: start/stop recording

(Note: The remote is not a standard accessory

and needs to be purchased separately)




App Download

i0S Android

Scan the QR code on your mobile phone or go to the App Store and Google

Store to search for "SJCAM ZONE" to download and install the App.



WIFI Connection

@ Swipe the screen from top to bottom; tap the WiFi icon to open the camera WiFi, the
QR code will be displayed on the camera screen.

@ Open the downloaded app on your phone, click on "Connect Camera - Scan Code to
Connect”, scan the QR code on the camera and your phone will enter the APP preview
screen (there may be slight differences between different mobile phone systems).

® After successful connection, you can take photos, record videos and set up your camera
on the App page.

.)))
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WIFl | Remote FrontDisplay LcdOff

Figure 1

Scan code connection
Manual connection

Figure 4 Figure 5 Figure 6




Operation Guide

1.Micro SD card installation

Press the button and slide the entire cover down to open the Micro SD card
connector, insert the card into the slot as shown and gently Press inwards until you
hear a click and it is in place.

Pull away

2.Video

You can enter the video mode by pressing the OK button briefly to record videos.
You can also swipe up the screen to enter the mode menu. Click on the video icon
to enter the video mode, press the OK button briefly to record.

Note: After setting the mode, the camera will remember the mode before it is
switched off when it is switched on again.



3.Photo

After the camera is switched on, slide up the screen (as shown below) to enter the
mode interface, click on the photo icon @ to enter photo mode, short press the
OK button to take photos.

Video Lapse SlowRec

© 0

Photo Lapse Burst Mode

4.Playback

When the camera is switched on, click on the playback icon E in the bottom left
corner of the screen (as shown below) to enter playback mode, select the
video/photo to be played back and press the OK button to check.

L 00:00:00 1 00:00:00

02 12645
a



5.Front and back screen switching

A. Slide down from the top after switching on the camera (as shown) and click on
the small display icon to switch to the front screen display.

B. Double click the OK button after switching on the camera can also switch to the

front screen display.
C. When the camera is on the front screen, double click the OK button or double

click the back screen to switch to the back screen display.

@« 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

8

Remote Front Display ~ Lcd Off

2022/12/02. 14:26:45

Note: Front and back screens cannot be displayed at the same time.
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6.Car mode

After turning on the camera, slide up the screen (as below) to enter the mode
interface, click the car mode icon to enter the car mode recording.

Note: 1. If you need to mount the camera upside down when using the car mode,
you need to turn on the rotation in the system settings.

After connecting the car power adapter, the camera will automatically start
recording when you start the car, and will automatically stop recording and shut
down after 5 seconds when you disconnect the power.

[ ] 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

still Photo Lapse Burst Mode
2022/12/02 142645 I woR: Video+photo Car Mode Live broadcast

s

a
Video

Two charging ways

A. Connect the computer, and use the power adapter or car charger to charge. The
red light of the device is always on when charging, and off after fully charged.

B. Remove the battery and use a special charger (purchased separately) for
charging.

Note: Please select 5V1A and 5V2A output power adapters.

<12 -



7.Recording settings

A.Click on the resolution icon (Figure 1) and the mode setting icon (Figure 2) at the
bottom of the screen in the video preview screen, slide the screen to select the
option you need to set and click to confirm your selection.

B 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

Figure 1 Figure 2
B.Recording setup menu

Resolution: 4K (3840*2160) 30fps 2K (2560%1440) 60/30fps
1080P (1920*1080) 120/60/30fp  720P (1280*720) 120/60/30fps
Encoding format: H.264, H.265
Loop recording: Off, 3mins, 5mins, 8mins
Motion detection: Off, On
Pre-recording: Off, On
Delayed recording: off, on
Viewing angle: wide, medium, narrow

.13 -



WDR: Off, On

HDR: Off, On

Gyro stabilization: Off, On

Audio recording: Off, On

Volume adjustment: 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7, 8

Date label: Off, On

Logo: Off, On

Code stream: high, medium, low

1SO: Auto, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200

Sharpness: strong, standard, soft

Saturation: high, standard, low

Contrast: high, standard, low

Noise reduction: high, standard, low

Image brightness: high, standard, low

White balance: auto, overcast, daylight, tungsten, fluorescent, underwater mode
Colour: normal, B&W, retro, warm, cool

Exposure compensation: +2.0, +5/3, +4/3, +1.0, +2/3, +1/3, 0.0, -1/3, -2/3, -1.0,
-4/3,-5/3, -2.0

Metering: average, centre, spot metering

Fisheye correction: Off, On



8.Photo settings

A.In the photo preview screen click on the resolution icon (Figure 1) and the mode
setting icon (Figure 2) at the bottom of the screen, slide the screen to select the
option you need to set and click to confirm your choice.

[ ] 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

Figure 1 Figure 2

B.System settings menu

Photo resolution: 20M (5888*3312) 16M (5376*3024) 14M (5008*2816)
12M (4640*2608) 10M (4320*2432) 8M (3840*2160)

Exposure time: Off, 3sec, 5sec, 10sec

Photo lapse: Off, 3sec, 5sec, 10sec

Image quality: high, standard, economy

Sharpness: strong, standard, soft

Saturation: high, standard, low
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Contrast: high, standard, low

Noise reduction: high, standard, low

Image brightness: high, standard, low

White balance: auto, overcast, daylight, tungsten, fluorescent, underwater mode
Colour: normal, B&W, retro, warm, cool

ISO: Auto, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200

Exposure compensation: +2.0, +5/3, +4/3, +1.0, +2/3, +1/3, 0.0, -1/3, -2/3, -1.0,
-4/3,-5/3, -2.0

Metering modes: average, centre, spot

WDR: Off, On

HDR: Off, On

Fisheye correction: Off, On

Date label: Off, date, datetime



9.System settings

A.In the camera preview screen click on the settings icon E] in the bottom right
corner of the screen (below left) to enter the settings screen, slide the screen up and
down to select the menu you want to set and click to confirm your selection.

L 00:00:00 | 00:00:00
Language English >
Date/Time >
Format >

-
ot K ol e

B.System settings menu

Language: English / French / German / Spanish / Italian / Portuguese / Chinese /
Japanese / Traditional Chinese / Russian / Romanian / Polish / Czech / Slovak /
Hungarian / Finnish / Danish / Dutch / Turkish / Hebrew / Thai

Time/Date: H/M/S: YY/MM/DD

Formatting: Yes, No

Quick video: Off, On

Quick photo: Off, On

Working light: Off, On

217 -
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ISO information display: Off, On

Exposure time information display: Off, On
WDR information display: Off, On

Auto turn off: Off, 3mins, 5Smins, 10mins
Button sound: Off, On

Voice announcement: Off, On

LED brightness: low — high

Screen saver: 30 secs, 1Tmin, 3mins, 5mins, Off
Light frequency: 50Hz, 60Hz

Rotation: Off, On

WIFI frequency: 2.4G, 5G

WIFI: Change WiFi name and password
Power on default mode: last use mode, normal recording, video lapse, slow motion,
photo, interval photo, continuous

Video, Video/Photo, Car Mode

Ul: Classic, SJCAM

Version: check the version information

Product features are subject to change with product upgrades or updates,
please refer to the actual product specifications.

For after-sales service, please contact SJCAM Customer Service.

Technical support email: support@sjcam.com

Welcome to SJCAM's official website www.sjcam.com

Manufacturer: Shenzhen Zhencheng Technology Co., Ltd



PYKOBOACTBO noJsib3oBarena E

Mepes NepBbIM UCMOIb30BaHMEM KamMepbl BHUMATENbHO NPOUTATE PYKOBOACTBO MO
aKCnayaTauuu.

PYKOBOACTBO Mo 6e30nacHoCTH

1.He pa3melyaiite 3TOT NPOAYKT PAZOM C 06bEKTaMM C CUIbHBIMW MarHUTHbIMW NOAAMMU,
TakvMM KaK MarHuTbl AW ABUTaTeNN, a Takxe n3beranTte 06bEKTOB, M3YUatOLLVX CUbHbIE
PaavoBOIHbI, UTOGbI M36exaTb c6oeB B paboTe NPOAYKTa, KOTOPble MOTYT 6biTb BbI3BaHbI
CWNBHBIMW MarHUTHLIMMW MOASIMU W PaAVNOBOIHAMM.

2.MoxanyiicTa, BbIGepuTe KapTy microSD 06bl4HOro 6peHsa .

3.Hwvkoraa He knagute kapTy Micro SD psiAoM ¢ 06beKTaMU € CUAbHBIMM MarHUTHLIMU MOAAMMY,
4TO6bI M36eXKaTb MOTepU AaHHbIX.

4.Ecv NpoayKT NeperpeBaeTcs, AbIMUT MU NaxXHET BO BPEMS 3apAAKY, HEMEAJIEHHO BbiTaluTe
3apsAAHOe YCTPONCTBO, YTOBbI OCTAHOBUTL 3apAAKY, UTOBbI U36exaTb noxapa.

5. Bo Bpems 3apsagku pasMellanTe yCTPOWCTBO B HEAOCTYMHOM ANs A€TEN MECTE, UTO6bI
n36exaTb HeCUYaCTHbIX Cly4YaeB, TaKNUX Kak MopaXeHne 31eKTPUYECcKUM TOKOM.

6. Moxanyicra, MOMECTVTE NPOAYKT B MPOXIaAHOE, CyXOe 1 HeMblibHOe MecTo.He noggeprarite
NPOAYKT BO3AENCTBUIO BbICOKUX TEMMEPATYP UMW NPAMBIX COMTHEUHbIX NyYei.

7. 3TOT NPOAYKT SIBAAETCA BbICOKOTOUHBIM MHCTPYMEHTOM, HE POHSINTE W He yAapsnTe ero.

MoskanyiicTa, BbibepuTte opuLManbHbIN NYHKT yTUAM3ALUN ANA
nepepaboTku 3Toro NPoAyKTa WM akKyMynaTopa U He BbiGpackiBaiiTe
ero B mycop.

Ecnm y Bac ecTb kakne-1160 BONpPOCHI, MOXanyicTa, CBAXMTECH CO
CIly)K60VI nop,p,ep)KKw K/INEeHTOB Ana Koucynbrauwu nox(anyucra

He p panTte 1y 6e3 pasp
OFE®CELHE .
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OnucaHue ToBapa

. KnaBuwa BkAtOUEHUA/BBIKAHOYEHUA NMUTaHMA
. CBeTOBbIE MHAMKATOPbI

. 1,3-A10MMOBbIN NEepeAHNA 3KpaH

. O6bekTnB

. MukpodoH
. batapenHbIn oTcek
. BogoHenpoHuuaemas kpbiwka TYPE-C n TF

1

2

3

4

5. 2,33-A0MMOBBIN Agncnien
6

7

8

9. AnHamuk



Cnucok getanen

BO/AOHEMPOHULLaeMbIN Pamka x1 Haknewnka 3M x2

uexon x1 o oS
\\17 - 4 W

basza wnema x2 Kpbiwka obbektnBa x11 Apantep x2

| gca SICM
/J SICBM —

Kabenb ans nepegaun  TkaHb Ans Haknernka x1 Pykosogctso x1
JAaHHbIX X1 BbITUpaHus X1 o1-




Xapakrepuctnkm

JKpaH:  2,33-A0MMOBbIN CEHCOPHbIN 3KPaH BbICOKOW YETKOCTU (OCHOBHOW 3KpaH)

1,3-aronmosbin XXK-3kpaH (nepeaHnin 3kpaH)

Yron ob63opa obbektnBa:  154°

6aTapes:  CbeMHbI akKyMynaTop eMkocTeto 1300 MAY.

Wi-Fi: 2,4 TTu/5 Ty,

®opmart kogmposaHua:  H.264/H.265

Yacrorta nctounuka cseta: 50 I'u/60 My

®opwmar Bugeo:  MP4

dopmart usobpaxenus: JPG

Paspewenne sugeo: 4K (3840*2160) 30 kagpoB B cekyHay
2K (2560*1440) 60/30 kagpoB B cekyHAy
1080P (1920*1080) 120/60/30 kaapoB B ceKyHAy
720P (1280*720) 120/60/30 kagpoB B cekyHAY

pa3mep usobpaxenus: 20m (5888*3312)
16m (5376*3024)
14m (5008*2816)
12m (4640*2608)
10m (4320*2432)
8m (3840*2160)
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WHtepdenc USB:  TYPE-C

MoTtpebnsemas MowHocTb:  5V2A

Hocutens: KapTa micro SD, MakcumanbHas nogaepskka 128G

Pabouas Temnepatypa:  -10°C~45°C
Pa3mep npoaykra: 64,5*45*31,5 Mmm

Moaaep>xnBaemble A3bIKM:  aHIIMCKMI/GPaHLY3CKUA/HEMELKUIA/MCnaHCKnii/
UTanbAHCKUN/nopTyranbcknin/Kutanckmin/AnoHcknin/
TpaAnLMOHHBIN KUTaCKui/Pyccknin/PyMbiHCKUI/
Monbckuin/Yewwcknin/Cnosavkunin/BeHrepckuin/
DuHcku/latcknin/ronnanackuin/Typeukmnin/

VBPWT/TacKmi

- 23 -



OnucaHue nysabTa ANCTAHUMOHHOIO ynpaB/eHusa

Mocne BKAtOUEHUs BOWAMUTE B 3KpaH MpejBapuUTeNbHOrO NPOCMOTPa, NpoBeanTe
nanbleM BHM3 cBepxy (pvc.1), LWEeNKHUTE 3Ha4yoK Mny/abTa AWCTAHLMOHHOTO
ynpaeneHus, YTobbl BbIGpPaTb COOTBETCTBYE My/NbTa ANCTAHLIVMOHHOTO yrpaBieHus,
Kamepa BOWAET B MHTEPdERC ConpsadkKeHns NyNbTOM ANCTaHLVOHHOTO ynpaBaeHus
(pnc.2), 3aTeM HaXMuTe BUAEO My/bTa AUCTAHLMOHHOIMO YnpaB/ieHWA. KHOMKY v
KHOMKY KaMepbl OZHOBPEMEHHO, MOC/e YCMELIHOro COMNpPAXeHWs Kamepa rokaxer,
4YTO conpsixeHus 3aBeplieHo (pwc.3).Haxmute Ha 3KkpaH elwe pas, 4TO6bI
ynpaeaATb kaMepom € MOMOLLbIO My ibTa ANCTaHLMOHHOTO YrpaBAeHNs.

3axMuTe ABE KHOMKM Mopyn-e 3asepweno

a

puc.2 puc.3

1. KHorKa BbIK/IOUEHUS NUTaHUA: BbIKAOUEHNE
Kamepbl

0 2. Knonka Kkamepbl: cienatb CHUMOK
3. KHonka WIFI: BkatoueHue/BbIKItOYEHNE
WIFI kamepbl.

9 4. KnaBuwa BMAeO: HayaTb/OCTaHOBUTL
BMAeO3annch
(MpumeyaHne: nynbT AUCTAHLWOHHOIO
ynpaBAeHWA He BXOAUT B CTaHAAPTHYIO
KOMMAEKTaLWMIo 1 NpruobpeTaeTcs oTAeNbHO)

- 24 -



Ckauatb npuao>xeHue

iOS Android

OTcKaHUpyiTe KOA 1 3arpysuTte NpuaoXKeHne

STOT NPOAYKT MOXHO MOAKAOUNTb K CMapThOHaM 1 naaHwweTam
(cuctema Android nau 10S)

.25 -
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Wi-Fi coeguHeHune

@ MpoBeauTe Mo 3KpaHy CBEPXY BHU3, LienkHWTe 3Hauok WiFi, utobbl oTkpbITh Kamepy WiFi,
U Ha 3KpaHe Kamepbl 0TobpasnTcs QR-koa.
@ OtkpoliTe 3arpy>KeHHOe NpUAoXKeHNe Ha MOBUIbLHOM TenedoHe, HaxmuTe «[logKaunTL
Kamepy — COeAMHEHVe C KOAOM CKaH1POBaHWs», Noc/e ckaHnpoBaHua QR-koja Ha kamepe
MOBWbHBI TenedoH
Bowaute B nHTepdeic npesBapUTebHOrO MPOCMOTPa MPUOXKEHNA (pasHble CUCTeMbI
MOB6UbHBIX TenedpoHOB ByayT UMeTb HebonbLUMe PasNnyKs).
@ MMocne ycnewHoro NOAKAKOUEHUS Bbl MOXETe Aenatb CHWMKW, 3anucbiBaTb BUAEO,
HacTpaunBaTh V1 BbINO/HATb ApPyrvie onepaLyy Ha CTPaHULE MPUNOXKEHWA.

L]

‘ L

MoKnioNene ckatona

Pydnoe noakniovenue

pvc.4 pnc.5 » pnc.6



PykoBoACTBO Mo dKCM/lyaTaLum

1.YcraHoBka kapTbl Micro SD

Haxmute KHOMKY W CABUHbTE BCIO KPbIWKY BHW3, 4TOGbI OTKPbITb WHTepdeic
kapTbl Micro SD, BCTaBbTe KapTy B C/IOT, Kak NOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE, N OCTOPOXKHO
HaXXMUTE, MOKa OHa He BCTaHeT Ha MEecCTO CO LeNYKOM.

OTTArnBaThb

2.Bngeo

OH BoWgeT B pexvM 3anucu BUAeO, Korja OH BKItOYeH, 1 HaxxmuTe kHonky OK,
yTobbI HauaTb 3anucb. Bbl Takxke mMoxkeTe npoBecTn nanbLemM No 3KpaHy BBepX,
YTO6bI BONTU B MEHIO PEeXNMOB, LWEeNKHYTb 3Ha4O0K 3anumcuy, yTO6bI BOWTY B pexvm
3anuncu, 1 KOPoTKo HaxaTb kHomnky OK, YTObbI HauaTh 3anuch.

anIMeHaHVIﬂ: Mocne YCTaHOBKW pexunMa eCTb PexXxvm namAaty npu BbIKJKOYEHUN N
MOBTOPHOM BK/IFOYEHUWN KaMepbl, N KaMepa 3anoOMHUT PEXUM A0 BbIKJIFOYEHUA.



3.[Menante CHUMKMN
Mocne BkItOUEHUA Kamepbl NPoBeAWTe NasibLiEeM BBEPX MO 3KpaHy (Kak nokasaHo
HIKE), YTOGbI BOMTU B HTEPdEC pexmnMa, LeNKHUTe 3Ha4YOK Kamepbl @ , UTOGbI
BOWTU B PEXMM Kamepbl, 1 KOPOTKO HaXMWUTE KHOMKY MOATBEPXKAEHMWA, YTOObI
3aBepLUnTb GpoTorpaduio.

Bupeo Taiunanc supeo

voto Taiiunanc oro Cep.cuiuna

4.BocnpounseepeHue

Mocne BKAtOUEHMSs KaMepbl LLE/KHITE 3HAUOK Bocnpomsse,qumnE B JIEBOM HUXKHEM
yray 3kpaHa (Kak MokKasaHo HuXe), uToBbl BOUTM B PEXWM BOCMPOU3BEAEHUS,
BblbepuTe BMAEO/M306paxKeHNe AN BOCMPOU3BEAEHWUA U HaxmuTe kHonky OK,
4TO6bI MPOCMOTPETH MOC/E BbibOpa.

(] 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

a
Bugeo



5.MepekntoueHne nepeaHero 1 3agHero sKpaHa

A. TMocne 3anycka NpoBeaWTe MasibLeM MO 3KpaHy CBepXy BHU3 (KaK MokasaHo Ha
PUCYHKE) W LEeNKHUTE 3HA4YOK MasieHbKOro 3KpaHa, UTOGbl MepeKNtounTbCA Ha
nepesHuii 3KkpaH.

B. Mocne 3anycka ABaxabl HAXKMUTE KHOMKY NOATBEPXAEHNSA, UTOBbI NEPEKNOUNTLCA
Ha nepeAHUN 3KpaH.

C. Korga kamepa otobpaxkaeTci Ha nepefHeM 3KpaHe, ABaX/bl LUENKHUTE KHOMKY
NOATBEPXKAECHUA MU BaXK/b! LENKHUTE 3aJHWIA 3KPaH, YTObbl NepekItoUnTbCA Ha
3a/lHUN 3KPaH.

@« 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

v ynpe  Mepegut ancrn

Bugeo

Mprmeyarue. MepeaHUI 1 3a4HWIA KPaHbI He MOTYT OTOBPAXKATLCS OAHOBPEMEHHO.
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6.Pe>xum aBTOMO6UASA

Mocne 3amnycka NpoBeAnTe NanbLieM BBEPX MO 3KpaHy (Kak MokasaHO Ha pUCyHKe
HWXe), 4ToBbl BOWTM B WHTEPdENC pexuma, W LEeSKHWUTE 3HAYoK pexuma
aBTOMOGUAA, UTOGbI BONTU B PEXMM 3aMuncu B pexxume aBTOMO6UAS.

Mpumeuanue: 1. Ecim BaM HEOGXOAMMO YCTAHOBUTb KaMepy BBEPX HOramu npw
MCMO/Ib30BaHWM aBTOMOBMILHOTO PeXxumMa, BaM HEO6XOAMMO BK/HOUNTL MNOBOPOT
B HaCTPOWKaxX CUCTEMbI.

2. Mocne noakntoueHWs aBTOMOBWILHOTO ajanTepa nUTaHWs 3anycTute
aBTOMOGM/IbHYIO KaMepy, 4TO6bl aBTOMaTMYeckW HauaTb 3anucb.fllocne
OTK/IIOYEHUS UCTOYHMKA MUTAHUA OHa aBTOMATMUeCKU 3amnycTUTCs MPUMEPHO
yepes 5 cekyHA.OCTaHOBUTE 3aMMCh W BbIKAOUUTE MUTAHME.

[ 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

®ot0 Taiimnanc oto |  Cep.chémka

Npsmas

Bugeo / ®oto Bupeope-
rucTpatop Tpancasuua

ABa cnocoba 3apagku

A. TloakntounTeCh K KOMMbIOTEPY, UCMOAb3yNTe ajantep NUTaHWA UAW
aBTOMOGUbHOE 3apsfHOe YCTPOMCTBO [ANA  3apAAKM, KPaCHbIA WHAMKaTOp
MalUMHbI BCerja roput BO Bpems 3apsAku, a KPacHbIA MHAWMKATOP racHeT rnocne
NONHOW 3apAAKW.

B. CHUMUTE aKKyMynsTOp W UCMONb3yNTe AR 3apsAKu CrelnanbHoe 3apsaHoe
YCTPOWCTBO (NpoAaeTcsa OTAeNbHO).

Mpumeuanue. Moxanyincta, BbIbepute agantep BbIXOAHOrO NuTaHus 5V1A, 5V2A.
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7.Hactponiku Bugeo

A. B wuHTepdelice npeaBapuTeNbHOTO MPOCMOTPA BUAEO LLENKHUTE 3HAuoK
paspelleHmns (prc.1) 1 3HaUYOK HACTPOWKM pexknMa (P1C.2) B HUXKHEN YacTu 3KpaHa,
npoBeAnTe NasbLeM MO 3KpaHy, 4ToBbl BbIGPaTb NapaMeTp, KOTOPbIi HEO6XOAMMO
YCTaHOBUTb, U HaXKMWUTe, UTO6bI MOATBEPANTL BbIGOP.

©  00:00:00 | 00:00:00 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

puc.1 puc.2

B.MeHto HacTpoek 3anuncu

Pazpewenue: 4K (3840*2160) 30 KkagpoB B ceKyHAY
2K (2560*1440) 60/30 kaapoB B cekyHAY
1080P (1920*1080) 120/60/30 kaapoB B cekyHAY
720P (1280*720) 120/60/30 kagpoB B cekyHAY
Koanposanue Bugeo: H.264, H.265
Linkanueckas 3anucb: BblKI., 3 MUHYTbI, 5 MUHYT, 8 MUHYT
O6Hapy>keH1e ABUKEHUS: BbIKI., BKJ.
MpeaBaputenbHasn 3anuce: Boika., Bra.
OTn0XeHHas 3anucb: BbIKI., BKJ.
Yron o630pa: LWMPOKUIA, CPefHMI, Y3KNiA
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WDR: Bbikn., Bk

HDR: BbiKkA., BKA.

TMpockonuuecknin cTabuansaTop: BbikA., BKA.

3anuce: BbIKI., BKJI.

Perynuposka rpomkoctu: 1, 2, 3, 4,5, 6,7, 8

MeTtka AaTbl: BbIKA., BK/.

BoasiHon 3Hak LOGO: BbIKJI., BKA.

KoAoBbIN NOTOK: BbICOKWI, CPEAHWI, HU3KMIA

1SO: AsTo, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200

Pe3KocTb: cunbHas, HopMaibHas, Markas

HacbiweHHOCTb: BblcOKas, HOpManbHas, H1u3Kas
KoHTpacTHOCTb: BblcOKas, HOpMabHas, H13Kas
LLlymonoaaBneHve: BbICOKOe, HOPMasnbHOE, HU3Koe

ApKOCTb U306paXkeHNs: BbICOKas, HOPMasbHas, H13Kas
banaHc 6enoro: AsTo, O6nauHo, [HeBHOM cBeT, Jlamnbl
JltoMyHecLeHTHble namnebl, [Mog Bogon

LiBeT: HOpManbHbIN, YepHO-6enbli, PeTPO, TeMJIbIN, XONOAHbIN

HakKanmBaHwus,

KomneHcauus skcnosuumm: +2,0, +5/3, +4/3, +1,0, +2/3, +1/3, 0,0, -1/3, -2/3, -1,0,

-4/3,
-5/3,-2,0

Pexxm 3amepa: cpefiHuiA 3amep, LieHTpasibHbIN 3aMep, TOUEeUHbIN 3amMep

Koppekuus «pbibuit rnas»: Beika., Bka.
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8.HacTponku ¢poto

A. WenkHuTe 3HayOK paspelleHuns (pyc.1) n 3HaUOK HaCTPONKK pexmnma (puc.2) B
HUXKHEN YacTu 3KpaHa B MHTepderice NpeaBapuTeNbHOro NpocMoTpa poTorpaduin
W CABUHbTE 3KPaH.

Ha akpaHe BbiGepuTe napameTp, KOTOPbIA HEOBXOANMO YCTaHOBUTb, U LEIKHUTE
ANA NOATBEPXKAEHMA Bbibopa.

@« 00:00:00 1 00:00:00 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

puc.1

B. MeHIo cncTeMHbIX HacTpoek

Paspewenue $poto: 20 m (5888*3312) 16 m (5376*3024),

14 m (5008*2816) 12M (4640*2608)

10M (4320*2432) 8M (3840*2160)
Bpems akcnosunumm: BbikA,, 3 cekyHabl, 5 cekyHa, 10 cekyHa
MHTepBanbHas cbemka: BbIK., 3 CeKyHAabl, 5 cekyHa, 10 cekyHs
Kauectso usobpaxeHnus: Mpemuym, CTaHaapT, DKOHOMUYHOE
Pe3KocTb: cubHas, HopMasbHas, Markas

HacbllweHHOCTb: BbiCOKas, HOpMaabHas, Hu3Kas
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KOHTpaCTHOCTbZ BbICOKada, HOpMajsibHasa, HU3Kaa

LLlymonoaaeneHune: BbICOKOE, HOPMabHOE, H3Koe

ApKOCTb M306paxkeHMs: BbICOKas, HOpMabHas, Hu3Kas

Bananc 6enoro: Asto, O6nauHo, [HeBHOM cBeT, Jlamnbl HakanuBaHus,
JlroMuHecueHTHble namnbl, Moa Bogow

LiBeT: HOpManbHbIN, YepHO-6eNbli, PETPO, TeMJbIN, XONOAHbIN

ISO: AsTo, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200

KomneHcauma akcnosuuum: +2,0, +5/3, +4/3, +1,0, +2/3, +1/3, 0,0, -1/3, -2/3, -1,0,
-4/3,-5/3, -2,0

Pexunm 3amepa: cpeaHuit 3amep, LeHTPabHbIV 3aMep, TOUYEUHbI 3amMep

WDR: Bbikn., Bka.

HDR: BbIKJ1., BKA.

Koppekuus «pbibuin rnas»: Beika., Bka.

Terv Aathl: BbIKJ, AaTa, AaTa U Bpems



9.cuCcTeMHbIe HaCTPOMKM

A. B uHTtepdeiice npe,qsapmeanoroE}ocrworpa Kamepbl LWeNKHUTe 3Ha4yoK
HaCTPOWKYM B MPABOM HUXKHEM YIJly 3KpaHa (CieBa Ha n306paXkeHnn Huxe), YTobbI
BOWTY B MHTepdeic HacTPOWKK, N NPOBeAWTE NasbLieM BBEPX U BHU3 MO KpaHy.
Ha 3KpaHe Bbl6epVITe MeHH, KoTopoe HeOGXOAMMO HacTpouUTb, N HaXmMute AN
noateepxaenHna Beibopa.

A3bik Pycckuii >
Nata/epems >
®opmaTy\nposaiue >

B. MeHIo cncTeMHbIX HacTpoek

Hactpolika fi3bika: aHIMNCKMI/PPaHLLy3CKUA/HEMELLKNI/VCNaHCKUIA/UTanbAHCKI/
NopTyranbCknin/KUTancKnin/anoHcknin/TpaanuoHHbIR KNTancKnin/pycckmnin/
PYMBbIHCKNI/NONBbCKUIA/YELLICKMIA/CNOBALIKWIA/BEHIePCKNA/GUHCKMIY/aaTcKniA/Tonn
aHackuin/Typeuknin/Bput/Tackmin

Bpems/fata: Y/M/C: TT/MM/AA,

dopmatnpoBaHue: 4a, HeT

BbicTpas 3anucek: Boik., Bi.

BbicTpoe $poTo: BbIKA., BKA.

CBeTOBOW MHAVKATOP PaboTbl: BbIKA., BKA.
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OTo6paxeHne nHdopmayuu 1SO: BbIKA., BKA.

OTO6paxeHne MHGOPMaLUK O BPEMEHM SKCTMO3NLMK: BbIKIL., BK.

OTo6paxeHne nHdopmaruu WDR: BbIKA., BKA.

ABTOMAaTUYECKOE OTK/IOYEHME: BbIK/TOYEHO, 3 MUHYTbI, 5 MUHYT, 10 MUHYT

3BYK KHOMKM: BbIK/., BK/.

[onocoBoe BellaHue: BbIKI., BK.

PerynvipoBka ipKOCTV CBETOAMOAA: H3Kas — BbICOKast

3acTtaBka: 30 cekyHfl, 1 MUHYTa, 3 MUHYTbI, 5 MUHYT, BbIKA.

YacToTa McTouHmKa ceeta: 50 'y, 60 Iy,

BpaleHue: BbIKOYEHO, BK/TOYEHO

YacToTHbIn guanasox WIFI: 2,4G, 5G

WIFI: n3mMeHuTb ms n naponb WiFi

PexuM 3arpysku no ymonyaHuio: nocnegHuin NCrnonb3oBaHHbIN PeXuM, obblYHOe
BUJEO, VMHTEpBaNbHOE BWAEO, Me[/IeHHOe BWAaeo, HoTo, MHTepBanbHoe ¢oTo,
HenpepbIBHbI

CbeMmKa, Buaeo/boTocbemka, aBTOMOBUNbHbIN pexum

Monb3oBaTenbCKui MHTepdeiic: knaccuyeckunii, SICAM

Bepcusi: npocMoTp MHGOPMaLMK 0 BEpCHm Kamep.

XapaKTepuCTUKM NPOAYKTa MOFYT MU3MEHUTbCA NpyU 06HOBAEHUU Unu
06HOB/IeHUU NPOAYKTA, MOXaNyincTa, 03HAKOMbTECH C ,eCTBYOWMUMU
TEXHUYECKMMM XapaKTepUCTUKAMU NPOAYKTA. o

Ecnu BaM Heo6xo4uMO MocienpoaaxHoe o6cnyxmBaHme, obpaTuTech B Cnyxby
nopaepxku knuentos SJCAM.

INeKTPOHHas NoYTa CNYXBbl TEXHUYECKO NMOAAEPHKKU: SUpport@sjcam.com
[o6po noxanoeatb Ha opuLmanbHbIi canT SJICAM www.sjcam.com
MNpounssogutens: Shenzhen Zhencheng Technology Co., Ltd.



Guia del usuario .

Lea atentamente la guia del usuario antes de utilizar la cdmara por primera vez.

Guia de seguridad

1. No coloque el producto cerca de objetos con fuertes campos magnéticos, como imanes

o motores, y evite también que el producto emita fuertes ondas de radio para evitar posibles

fallos del producto causados por fuertes campos magnéticos y ondas de radio.

2. Por favor, seleccione una tarjeta Micro SD de marca formal.

3. No coloque la tarjeta Micro SD cerca de objetos con fuertes campos magnéticos para evitar
la pérdida de archivos.

4. 4. Si el producto se sobrecalienta, echa humo o huele durante la carga, extraiga el dispositivo
de carga inmediatamente para detener la carga, a fin de evitar incendios.

5. Durante la carga, por favor, coloque el producto fuera del alcance de los nifios para evitar
descargas eléctricas y otros accidentes.

6. Coloque el producto en un lugar fresco, seco y sin polvo. No exponga el producto a altas
temperaturas ni a la luz solar directa.

7. Este producto es un instrumento de alta precision. No lo deje caer ni lo golpee.

Por favor, elija un punto de reciclaje oficial para reciclar este
producto o bateria. No lo tire a la basura.

Si tiene algun problema, pongase en contacto con el servicio

de atencion al cliente. {No desmonte el aparato sin autorizacion!

OFE® € X
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Presentacion del producto

1. Botén de encendido/apagado/OK
2. Indicador luminoso

3. 1.3 " pantalla frontal

4. Lente

5.2.33 " pantalla tactil

6. MIC

7. Puerta de la bateria

8. Puerta estanca TYPE-C y tarjeta TF
9. Altavoz



Lista de accesorios

Tapa del objetivo x1 Adaptador x2

IR EEN SHCAM
} (SIcmm —

Cable USB x1 Pafio de limpieza x1 Pegatina x1 Manual del usuario x1
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Especificacion
Pantalla:
Angulo del objetivo:

Bateria:
WIFI:

Formato de codificacion:

Frecuencia de la luz:
Formato de video:
Formato de las fotos:

Resolucion de video:

Resolucion fotografica:

pantalla tactil HD de 2,33" (pantalla principal)
Pantalla LCD de 1,3" (pantalla frontal)

154°

bateria extraible de 1300 mAh
2,4 GHz/5 GHz

H.264/H.265

50HZ/60HZ

MP4

JPG

4K (3840%2160) 30fps
2K (2560*1440) 60/30fps
1080P (1920*1080) 120/60/30fps
720P (1280*720) 120/60/30fps
20M(5888*3312)
16M(5376*3024)
14M(5008*2816)
12M(4640*2608)
10M(4320%2432)
8M(3840*2160)



Puerto USB:

Entrada de alimentacién:

Almacenamiento:
Temperatura de trabajo:
Tamario del producto:

Idioma:

TIPO-C

5V2A

tarjeta micro SD, hasta 128 G

-10°C~45°C

64,5 * 45 * 31,5 mm
Inglés/Francés/Aleman/Espaiol/Italiano/
Portugués/Chino/Japonés/Chino tradicional/
Ruso/Rumano/Polaco/Checo/Eslovaco/Hungaro/

Finlandés/Danés/Holandés/Turco/Hebreo/Tailandés
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Boton remoto Descripcion

Después de arrancar, entre en la pantalla de vista previa, deslicese hacia abajo desde la
parte superior (Figura 1), haga clic en el icono remoto para seleccionar el empareja-
miento remoto, la cdmara entra en la interfaz de emparejamiento remoto (Figura 2) y,
a continuacion, pulse la tecla de grabacion remota y la tecla de foto al mismo tiempo.
Una vez finalizada con éxito la sincronizacion, la cimara mostrara que la sincronizacion
se ha completado (Figura 3) y, a continuacion, haga clic en la pantalla para manejar la
camara a través del mando a distancia.

Remote Control Pairing Pair Completion

Figura 1 Figura 2 Figura 3

1. Tecla de apagado: apaga la camara
0 2. Tecla Foto: tomar fotos

. = Iy
- )]] [[(Uj 3. Tecla WIFI: activar/desactivar el WiFi de la
[ [— cémara.

(=)(=)

--------- @ 4. Tecla de grabacién: iniciar/detener grabacién
(Nota: El mando a distancia no es un accesorio
estandar y debe adquirirse por separado)

<42 -



Descarga de aplicaciones

i0S Android

Escanee el cédigo QR en su teléfono movil o vaya a App Store y Google Store

y busque "SICAM ZONE" para descargar e instalar la aplicacion.
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Conexion WIFI

@ Desliza la pantalla de arriba a abajo; toca el icono WiFi para abrir la camara WiFi, el codigo
QR se mostrara en la pantalla de la cdmara.

@ Abre la aplicacion descargada en tu teléfono, haz clic en "Conectar camara - Escanear
codigo para conectar”, escanea el codigo QR de la cdmara y tu teléfono entraré en la pantalla
de vista previa de la APP (puede haber ligeras diferencias entre los distintos sistemas de
telefonia movil).

® Una vez realizada la conexion, podras hacer fotos, grabar videos y configurar la cdmara en
la pagina de la aplicacion.

@ 00:00:00100:00:00

H

[oF Ed
for 4
Figura 1 Figura 2 Figura 3

Conexién de escaneo de

Conexién manual

Figura 4 Figura 5



Guia de funcionamiento

1.Instalacion de la tarjeta Micro SD

Pulse el botén y deslice toda la tapa hacia abajo para abrir el conector de la tarjeta
Micro SD, inserte la tarjeta en la ranura como se muestra y presione suavemente
hacia dentro hasta que oiga un clic y quede colocada.

Aléjate

2.Video

Puedes entrar en el modo de video pulsando brevemente el botén OK para grabar
videos. También puedes deslizar el dedo hacia arriba en la pantalla para entrar en
el mend de modos. Pulse el icono de video para entrar en el modo de video, pulse
brevemente el botén OK para grabar.

Nota: Después de ajustar el modo, la cdmara recordara el modo antes de apagarse
cuando se vuelva a encender.
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3.Foto

Después de encender la cdmara, deslice la pantalla hacia arriba (como se muestra a
continuacion) para entrar en la interfaz de modo, haga clic en el icono de foto para
entrar en el modo de foto @, pulse brevemente el boton OK para tomar fotos.

video espaciado Video | grabacién lenta
inmévil espaciado fotos Burst

4.Reproduccion

Cuando la cdmara esté encendida, haz clic en el icono de reproduccién E enla
esquina inferior izquierda de la pantalla (como se muestra a continuacion) para
acceder al modo de reproduccion, selecciona el video/foto que deseas reproducir y
pulsa el boton OK para comprobarlo.




5.Conmutacion de pantalla frontal y trasera

A. Deslice hacia abajo desde la parte superior después de encender la camara
(como se muestra) y haga clic en el pequefio icono de pantalla para cambiar a la
visualizacion de la pantalla frontal.

B. Haga doble clic en el boton OK después de encender la cdmara también puede
cambiar a la visualizacién de la pantalla frontal.

C. Cuando la camara esté en la pantalla frontal, haga doble clic en el botén OK o
haga doble clic en la pantalla posterior para cambiar a la visualizacién de la pantalla
posterior.

L 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

202202002 142645

Nota: Las pantallas frontal y trasera no pueden visualizarse al mismo tiempo.
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6.Modo coche

Después de encender la cdmara, deslice la pantalla hacia arriba (como se muestra a
continuacion) para entrar en la interfaz de modo, haga clic en el icono de modo de
coche para entrar en la grabacion de modo de coche.

Nota: 1. Si necesita montar la cdmara al revés cuando utilice el modo coche, debera
activar la rotacion en los ajustes del sistema.

Después de conectar el adaptador de corriente del coche, la cdmara empezaré a
grabar automaticamente cuando arranques el coche, y dejara de grabar y se
apagara autométicamente después de 5 segundos cuando desconectes la

alimentacion.

@« 00:00:00 1 00:00:00

inmévil espaciado fotos Burst
Video/ inmévil coche Live broadcast

Dos formas de carga

A. Conecte el ordenador y utilice el adaptador de corriente o el cargador de coche
para cargarlo. La luz roja del dispositivo siempre esta encendida durante la carga, y
se apaga después de estar completamente cargado.

B. Extraiga la bateria y utilice un cargador especial (se adquiere por separado) para
cargarla.

Nota: Selecciona adaptadores de corriente de salida de 5V1A y 5V2A.
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7.Ajustes de grabacion

A.Haz clic en el icono de resolucién (Figura 1) y en el icono de ajuste de modo
(Figura 2) en la parte inferior de la pantalla en la pantalla de previsualizacion de
video, desliza la pantalla para seleccionar la opcién que necesitas ajustar y haz clic
para confirmar tu seleccion.

©  00:00:00 | 00:00:00 ©  00:00:00 1 00:00:00

mm;wl ¥
Figura 1 Figura 2

2 inmévil *

B.Menu de configuracion de grabacién

Resolucion: 4K (3840*2160) 30fps 2K (2560*1440) 60/30fps
1080P (1920%1080) 120/60/30fp ~ 720P (1280*720) 120/60/30fps
Formato de codificacion: H.264, H.265
Grabacién en bucle: Apagado, 3min, 5min, 8min
Deteccion de movimiento: Apagado, Encendido
Pregrabacion: Apagado, Encendido
Grabacion diferida: desactivada, activada
Angulo de vision: amplio, medio, estrecho
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WDR: Apagado, Encendido

HDR: Apagado, Encendido

Estabilizacion giroscopica: Apagado, Encendido
Grabacién de audio: Desactivado, Activado
Ajuste de volumen: 1, 2,3,4,5,6,7,8

Etiqueta de fecha: Off, On

Logotipo: Apagado, Encendido

Flujo de cédigo: alto, medio, bajo

1SO: Auto, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200
Nitidez: fuerte, estandar, suave

Saturacion: alta, estandar, baja

Contraste: alto, estandar, bajo

Reduccién de ruido: alta, estandar, baja

Brillo de la imagen: alto, estandar, bajo

Balance de blancos: automatico, nublado, luz diurna, tungsteno, fluorescente,
modo subacuatico

Color: normal, ByN, retro, célido, frio
Compensacion de exposicion: +2.0, +5/3, +4/3, +1.0, +2/3, +1/3, 0.0, -1/3, -2/3,
-1.0, -4/3, -5/3, -2.0

Medicion: media, central, puntual

Correccion ojo de pez: Apagado, Encendido

- 50 -



8.Ajustes fotograficos
A.En la pantalla de previsualizacion de fotos, haz clic en el icono de resolucién
(Figura 1) y en el icono de ajuste de modo (Figura 2) en la parte inferior de la

pantalla, desliza la pantalla para seleccionar la opcién que necesitas ajustar y haz
clic para confirmar tu eleccion.

00:00:00 | 00:00:00

202212002 14:26:45
K

Figura 1 Figura 2

B.Menu de configuracion del sistema

Resolucion fotografica: 20M (5888*3312)  16M (5376*3024)  14M (5008*2816)
12M (4640*2608) 10M (4320*2432) 8M (3840*2160)

Tiempo de exposicion: Off, 3seg, 5seg, 10seg

Foto lapso: Apagado, 3seg, 5seg, 10seg

Calidad de imagen: alta, estandar, econémica

Nitidez: fuerte, estandar, suave

Saturacion: alta, estandar, baja
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Contraste: alto, estandar, bajo

Reduccién de ruido: alta, estandar, baja

Brillo de la imagen: alto, estandar, bajo

Balance de blancos: automatico, nublado, luz diurna, tungsteno, fluorescente, modo
subacudtico

Color: normal, ByN, retro, célido, frio

1SO: Auto, 100, 200, 400, 800, 1600, 3200

Compensacién de exposicidn: +2.0, +5/3, +4/3, +1.0, +2/3, +1/3, 0.0, -1/3, -2/3, -1.0,
-4/3,-5/3,-2.0

Modos de medicién: media, central, puntual

WDR: Apagado, Encendido

HDR: Apagado, Encendido

Correccién ojo de pez: Apagado, Encendido

Etiqueta de fecha: Off, date, datetime



9.Configuracion del sistema

A.En la pantalla de vista previa de la cdmara, haga clic en el icono de ajustes E en
la esquina inferior derecha de la pantalla (abajo a la izquierda) para entrar en la
pantalla de ajustes, deslice la pantalla hacia arriba y hacia abajo para seleccionar el
menu que desea configurar y haga clic para confirmar su seleccién.,

@« 00:00:00 | 00:00:00

EERE &R >

B.Menu de configuracion del sistema

Idiomas: Inglés / francés / aleman / espaiiol / italiano / portugués / chino / japonés
/ chino tradicional / ruso / rumano / polaco / checo / eslovaco / hiingaro / finlandés
/ danés / neerlandés / turco / hebreo / tailandés.

Hora/fecha: H/M/S: YY/MM/DD

Formato: Si, No

Video rapido: Desactivado, Activado

Foto rapida: Apagado, Encendido

Luz de trabajo: Apagado, Encendido
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Visualizacion de informacién 1SO: Apagado, Encendido

Visualizacion de la informacion sobre el tiempo de exposicion: Apagado, Encendido
Visualizacion de informacion WDR: Apagado, Encendido

Apagado automético: Apagado, 3min, 5min, 10min

Sonido de los botones: Desactivado, Activado

Anuncio de voz: Apagado, Encendido

Brillo de los LED: bajo — alto

Protector de pantalla: 30 seg, Tmin, 3min, 5min, Apagado

Frecuencia de la luz: 50 Hz, 60 Hz

Rotacién: Off, On

Frecuencia WIFI: 2.4G, 5G

WIFI: Cambiar nombre y contrasefia de WiFi

Modo predeterminado de encendido: modo de ultimo uso, grabacion normal,
lapso de video, camara lenta, foto, foto a intervalos, Video, Video/Foto, Modo
Coche

Ul: Classic, SICAM

Version: compruebe la informacion de la version

Las caracteristicas del producto estan sujetas a cambios con las mejoras o
actualizaciones del producto; consulte las especificaciones reales del producto.

Para el servicio posventa, péngase en contacto con el servicio de atencién al cliente
de SJCAM.

Correo electrénico de asistencia técnica: support@sjcam.com

Bienvenido al sitio web oficial de SJCAM www.sjcam.com

Fabricante: Shenzhen Zhencheng Technology Co., Ltd
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